

B

SLP(C)No. 9197 OF 2005
ITEM No.33

Court No. 9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9197/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2005 in OSA 60/05
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. ARIHANT FINANCE (INDIA) LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. SIVARAJ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.R.Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. R.Thiagarajan, Adv.
Ms. Manika Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for prayer for interim relief returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. appears and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.
Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
List after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master